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Participants list 

  

    

Countries Name Function Division/Unit Contact 

Eritrea 

Hailu Asfaha Foto Director   Research & Statistic 
Ministry of Education  

hasfaha2001@yahoo.com  
2911123062 

Woldeab Semere Lijam  Director   Treasury Department - Gov't Accounts 
Division 
Ministry of Finance 

lijamkahsu@yahoo.com 
2911121532 

Gambia 

Abdoulie N. Baacha Senior Education Officer 
Budgeting 

Planning, Policy Analysis And Budgeting 
Directorate 
Ministry of Basic And Secondary 
Education 

anbaacha@gmail.com;  
baachaboy@yahoo.com  
00220 4228889/9935865/6161994 

Nigeria 

Matthews Nganjiozor Deputy Director Educational Planning Research and 
Development Statistics and NEMIS 
Federal Ministry of Education 

nganjimat@yahoo.com  
2348068131634 

Isawa Abba Deputy Director (Budget) Budget Division 
Federal Ministry Of Education 

isawaad@yahoo.com  
2348033400151 

Ngozi Amanze  National Programme Officer-
Education 

Education, UNESCO/Abuja n.awuzie@unesco.org  
2 348 037 871 118 

Seychelles 

Francoise Lisette Mein Director General Policy 
Planning & Research 

Policy Planning and Research Division 
Ministry of Education  

f.mein@eduhq.edu.sc; 
meinfrancoise@gmail.com  
2 484 283 192 

Astride Maryam Tamatave Senior Finance Analyst Public Budget Management Section 
Ministry of Finance, Trade and Blue 
Economy 

astride.tamatave@finance.gov.sc 
248 438 20 34 

Rebeka Maria Labiche Senior Statistical Assistant National Bureau of Statistics rebeka@nbs.gov.sc  
2 484 611 658 
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Swaziland 

Sarah Thando Mkhonta Principal Accountant Accounts 
Ministry of Education and Training 

mkhontast@gov.sz  
26 024 042 491 

Jabulane Theodore 
Shabalala 

Manager  EMIS 
Ministry of Education and Training 

shabalala@gov.sz; 
jabu022000@yahoo.com  
26 024 043 387 

Nelsiwe Qinsile Dlamini Statistician EMIS 
Ministry of Education 

dlamini.nelly@yahoo.com; 
dlamini.nelsiwe@gmail.com  
26024042129 

Zambia 

Mfungo Patrick Acting Senior Budget Analyst  Budget Office 
Ministry Of Finance 

patrickmfungo@gmail.com; 
patrick_mfungo@yahoo.com  
260 254 617 

Kasonde Chibwe Francis Senior Accountant Human Resource and Administrative 
Accounts 
Ministry of Higher Education 

cfkasonde@mstvt.gov.zm 
cfkasonde@gmail.com 
26 021 252 091 

Agent Hachindila Account Assistant Account 
Ministryof General Education 

jhachindila@yahoo.com 
260211251072 
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